connecting culverts, including all in-
cidentals and appurtenances; per basin, 
$115  	$230 00 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be fifteen (15) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
One Hundred and Fifteen Dollars ($115). 

The foregoing Engineer's preliminary estimate 
of the total cost for the completed work is to be 
taken as the 100 per cent. basis and test for bid-
ding. Proposals shall each state a Single per-
centage of such 100 per cent. (such as 95 per 
cent, 100 per cent,, or 105 per cent.), for which

[...]

necting culverts, including all inciden 
talc and appurtenances; per basin 
$115  	230 03 

Total 	 	$5,37920 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be fifty (50) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,600). 

NO. 3. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA 
BOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING A SEWER IN NEWKIRK 
AVE., BETWEEN E. 35TH ST. AND BROOK-
LYN AVE., AND IN BROOKLYN AVE, BE-
TWEEN AVENUE D AND FLATBUSH 
WATER WORKS LINE. 

The Engineer's preliminary